TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optical Research Associates		10/07/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630637	CODE V
Registration Number:	1786562	GLOBAL SYNTHESIS
Registration Number:	1909177	LIGHTTOOLS
Registration Number:	1744949	ORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22524-00070-3847

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally M. Abel, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0616 1630637

:H \$115.00

Signature:	/sabel/
Date:	02/09/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Optical assign#page1.tif source=Optical assign#page2.tif source=Optical assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 7, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between Optical Research Associates, a California corporation ("Assignor"); and Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and all appropriate jurisdictions, if any, outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to renew the trademark registrations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to transfer all registrations for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all registrations which may issue with respect to any applications for a trademark or service mark included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing the Trademarks in any and all countries of the world, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries of the world.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: OPTICAL RESEARCH ASSOCIATES				
Name:	ERIKA VARCA MIENROF			
Title:	PRESIDENT YCEO			
ASSIG	NEE:			
SYNO	PSYS, INC.			
By:	<u> </u>			
Name:	EPIKA VAREA MIENROF			
m: d	Armana Garage			

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Word Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	CODE V	1630637	1/8/1991
US	GLOBAL SYNTHESIS	1786562	8/10/1993
US	LIGHTTOOLS	1909177	8/1/1995
US	ORA	1744949	1/5/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 02/09/2011